and shall explain said statement upon request. 

BYLAWS  
ARTICLE VI – FEES AND FUNDS 

MEMBER REGISTRATION FEES 

Section 1. Continuing in August 2013, each undergraduate chapter shall submit to the 

Headquarters of the Fraternity a Lifetime Membership Fee of two hundred 
seventy-five dollars ($275) for each person inducted to said chapter.  Beginning 
July 1, 2014, each undergraduate chapter shall submit to the Headquarters of the 
Fraternity a Lifetime Membership Fee of three hundred dollars ($300) for each 
person inducted to said chapter.  From the Lifetime Membership Fee, ten dollars